

I/65226/2021(1)

भारत सरकार

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय

जल संसाधन नदी विकास एवं गंगा संरक्षण विभाग

केंद्रीय जल आयोग

जल आयोजन एवं परियोजनासमन्वय निदेशालय



सत्यमेव जयते

Government of India

Ministry of Jal Shakti

Deptt. of Water Resources, RD&amp;GR

Central Water Commission

WP&amp;P COORDINATION DIRECTORATE

विषय: सूचना का अधिकार, 2005 के अंतर्गत श्री Sai Venkat Madamanchi, ए एम ग्रांड अपार्टमेंट, प्लॉट नं 402, जे के ई नगर 2<sup>nd</sup> लाइन, गुन्तूर, आंध्र प्रदेश, पिन 522006, Email: [saivenkatamadamanchi@gmail.com](mailto:saivenkatamadamanchi@gmail.com) के आवेदन क्रमांक CWCND/R/T/21/00059 दिनांक 01/07/2021, CWCND/R/T/21/00068 दिनांक 12/07/2021 एवं CWCND/R/T/21/00071 दिनांक 15/07/2021 द्वारा मांगी गई सूचना के संबंध में।

(Information sought under RTI Act by Shri Sai Venkat Madamanchi, A M Grand Apartment, Flat No. 402, JKE Nagar, 2<sup>nd</sup> line Guntur, Andhra Pradesh, Pin: 522006, email: [saivenkatamadamanchi@gmail.com](mailto:saivenkatamadamanchi@gmail.com) vide RTI application No. CWCND/R/E/21/00059 dated 01/07/2021, CWCND/R/T/21/00068 dated 12/07/2021 and CWCND/R/T/21/00071 dated 15/07/2021-reg)

With reference to above RTI Applications, which were received in this office upon transfer from Under Secretary & Nodal for RTI, CWC, New Delhi, vide letter No A-49012/8/2021/RTI/244 dated 02/07/2021, letter No A-49012/8/2021/RTI/263 dated 13/07/2021 and letter No A-49012/8/2021/RTI/271 dated 16/07/2021, the point wise information as available in WP&P Wing of CWC, is as under:

### Regarding health, family welfare and research in medical field

1) How much amount of funds are needed as per health and family welfare estimate? (Provide the data based on financial year from 2014 to 2021.)

1a) How much amount of funds was allotted to health and family welfare in budget? (Provide the data based on financial year from 2014 to 2021.)

1b) How amount of funds are been spend on health and family welfare? (Provide the data based on financial year from 2014 to 2021.)

2) How much amount of funds are allotted and spend for research in medical field by Central Government? (Provide the data based on financial year from 2014 to 2021.)

2a) How much amount of funds are spend for development of vaccine in India by Central Government

3) How much amount of funds spent in establishment of new infrastructure, Updation of Infrastructure in detail? (Provide the data based on financial year from 2014 to 2021)

3a) How much amount of funds spend in establishment of new/updation of infrastructure in Andhra Pradesh by Central Government? What is the proportion of spending given to Andhra Pradesh (in percent)? (Provide data based on financial year from 2014 to 2021.)

4) How much amount of funds are allocated for covid vaccination?

4a) How much amount of funds are spend for covid vaccination till today (10/05/2021)? Format used (dd/mm/yyyy)

5) How much amount of funds are spend by the Central Government to overcome Oxygen Crisis in India due to Covid till today (10/05/2021) Format used (dd/mm/yyyy)

तृतीय तल (द 0), सेवा भवन, रामकृष्ण पुरम

नई दिल्ली-110066

दूरभाष : 011 29583225, फैक्स : 011 29583209

ई-मेल: [wppcdte@nic.in](mailto:wppcdte@nic.in)

♣जल संरक्षण - सुरक्षित भविष्य♣



3rd FLOOR (S), SEWA BHAWAN, R.K.PURAM

NEW DELHI-110066

Tel.: 01129583225

Fax: 011 29583209

Email :- [wppcdte@nic.in](mailto:wppcdte@nic.in)

♣Conserve Water- Save Life♣

**Reporting the overall expenditure of Central Government**

6) How much amount of funds are allotted and spend by Central Government apart from department and scheme, provide me the details of overall expenditure based on State and Union Territories? (Provide the data based on financial year from 2014 to 2021)

**6a)** How much amount spend by the Central Government to the State of Andhra Pradesh in detail based on departmental expenditure along with schemes? (Provide the data based on financial year from 2014 to 2021)

**6b)** How much amount of funds allotted to the State of Andhra Pradesh as a part of special package given at the time of reorganization act in detail? (Provide the data based on financial year from 2014 to 2021)

**Regarding National Projects**

7) How much amount of funds are overall spend on national projects in detail (Provide the data based on financial year from 2014 to 2021)

**7a)** How much amount of funds spend on Polavaram national project in detail (Provide the data based on financial year from 2014 to 2021)

**Reply for (1) to (5):**

The requisite information is not available in WP&P wing, CWC. Accordingly, in this regard, reply from WP&P wing may be treated as 'NIL'.

**Reply for 6 & 6a :**

Under Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchayee Yojana – Accelerated Irrigation Benefits Programme (PMKSY-AIBP), a Centrally Sponsored Scheme, 99- Major and Medium Irrigation (MMI) projects were identified in consultation with the State Government in July 2016 for completion in mission mode. Central assistance is released to the project as per guidelines of the scheme. Project-wise details of Central Assistance released and districts benefitted under PMKSY-AIBP in various states of the country including Andhra Pradesh are given at **Annexure-I**

**Reply for 6b:**

Details of grant of any Special Package to Andhra Pradesh are not available in WP&P wing, CWC. Accordingly, in this regard, reply from WP&P wing may be treated as 'NIL'.

**Reply for (7):**

S.No	Name of the National Project/ State	Latest Approved cost (Rs. In Cr)	Central Assistance Released (Rs. In Cr)		Expenditure (Rs in Cr)
1.	Gosikhurd Irrigatin Project/ Maharashtra	18494.57 (PL 2012-13)	2014-15	NIL	284.08
			2015-16	NIL	637.094
			2016-17	NIL	611.178
			2017-18	166.59	740.368
			2018-19	195.81	964.748
			2019-20	50.34	1245.778
			2020-21	135.244	738.814
2.	Saryu Nahar Pariyojana / Uttar Pradesh	9802.67 (PL 2016)	2014-15	210.85	623.00
			2015-16	500.00	834.00
			2016-17	62.00	201.2639
			2017-18	0.00	571.23

I/65226/2021(1)

			2018-19	305.00	962
			2019-20	358.22	1305.45
			2020-21	358.30	1055.25
3.	Shahpur Kandi Dam Project / Punjab and J&K	2715.70 (PL Feb 2018)	2014-15	NIL	657.86 (upto 30.06.2018)
			2015-16	NIL	
			2016-17	NIL	
			2017-18	NIL	
			2018-19	3.705	72.76 (from 1/7/18 to 31/3/19)
			2019-20	56.295	332.10
			2020-21	147.466	237.88
4.	Polavaram Irrigation Project / Andhra Pradesh	55,548.87 (PL 2017-18)	2014-15	250.00	439.48
			2015-16	600.00	1867.93
			2016-17	2514.70	1700.09
			2017-18	2000.00	3669.02
			2018-19	1400.00	2964.37
			2019-20	1850.00	875.83
			2020-21	2234.288	1077.57
5.	Teesta Barrage Project / West Bengal	2988.61 (2008 PL)	2014-15	NIL	NIL
			2015-16	NIL	NIL
			2016-17	NIL	NIL
			2017-18	NIL	NIL
			2018-19	NIL	NIL
			2019-20	NIL	NIL
			2020-21	NIL	NIL

निदेशक Director

ज.आ.एवंप. स.नि. तथा मुख्य जनसूचना अधिकारी WP&amp;P (C) &amp; CPIO

To,

I/65226/2021(1)

1. Shri Sai Venkat Madamanchi, A M Grand Apartment, Flat No. 402, JKE Nagar, 2<sup>nd</sup> line Guntur, Andhra Pradesh, Pin: 522006
  2. Under Secretary and Nodal Officer RTI with reference to his letter No A-49012/8/2021/RTI/244 dated 02/07/2021, letter No A-49012/8/2021/RTI/263 dated 13/07/2021 and letter No A-49012/8/2021/RTI/271 dated 16/07/2021, for information and further necessary action please
- 

In case you are not satisfied with the information/ reply provided by this office, you may directly prefer an appeal within 30 days from the receipt of this letter to the first appellate authority whose address is given as under. **Name, designation & address of Appellate Authority for WP&P wing of CWC is Chief Engineer (PAO), Central Water Commission, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor (S), Sewa Bhawan, R. K. Puram, New Delhi – 110066. Phone No. 26103561 Fax No.26103561. email- [ceprjap@nic.in](mailto:ceprjap@nic.in)**